
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012084-2025 

Contract

On Train Cleaning at Lanark

ScotRail Trains Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-012084

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0497a1  

Published 31 March 2025, 4:09pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ScotRail Trains Limited

Atrium Court, 50 Waterloo Street

Glasgow

G2 6HQ

Email

procurement@scotrail.co.uk

Telephone

+44 3448110141

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012084-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012084-2025
mailto:procurement@scotrail.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.scotrail.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA3058
9

I.6) Main activity

Other activity

Railway Services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

On Train Cleaning at Lanark

Reference number

SR-PACT-PROJ-227

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90910000 - Cleaning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

https://www.scotrail.co.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30589
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30589


Page 3 to 6

ScotRail Trains Limited require a supplier to undertake overnight cleaning duties for the class
385 trains stationed at Lanark. Lanark Station can be found at Bannatyne Street, Lanark,
South Lanarkshire, ML11 7JP.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90917000 - Cleaning services of transport equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

Main site or place of performance

Bannatyne Street, Lanark, South Lanarkshire, ML11 7JP.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

ScotRail Trains Limited are seeking a supplier to provide On Train Cleaning Services to
undertake overnight cleaning duties for the class 385 trains which are stationed at Lanark
Station. Lanark station can be found at Bannatyne Street, Lanark, South Lanarkshire, ML11
7JP. Cleaning is required 7 days per week as per the attached specifications. ScotRail are
responsible for supplying all cleaning chemicals, materials, training and management of on-
train waste. However, the supplier will be required to provide staff PPE and equipment to
undertake cleaning activities.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-028101

/Notice/028101-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

QCS {Lanrk}Ltd

97 St Leonard Street

Lanark

ML11 7BJ

Telephone

+44 7970114713

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:794878)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-01T06:27:12+0100
	TCPDF




